



OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KAN.43/2020 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Gulson Bey.

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of Principal Chief Conservator of Forest

Diphu Karbi Anglong

Date of hearing : 9.11.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 9.11.2020

- The Appellant Sri Gulson Bey is absent. However, the appellant has sent an e-mail dated 9.11.2020 stating that he has not received any information nor any intimation has been made to him. The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (PCCF) Diphu Karbi Anglong is absent.
- 2. Fix 17.12.2020 at 12.00 noon for next date of hearing and issue by name notice u/s 20(1) of RTI Act, 2005.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KAN.43/2020

Dtd. 9.11.2020

Copy to:

- 1. Sri Chandan Bora, SPIO & Conservator of Forest (HQ) of the Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (PCCF) Diphu Karbi Anglong for information and necessary action. (He is directed to personally appear in the next date of hearing)
- 2. Sri Utpal Bora, IFS, First Appellate Authority, Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (PCCF) Diphu-782460, Karbi Anglong, Assam for information.
- 3. The Petitioner, Gulson Bey, Autonomous State Demand Committee (ASDC) Central Committee Office, Near Diphu Municipal Board, Diphu Karbi Anglong PIN-782460 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission